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Certified Mail
Mr. Robert Simpson
OKI Electronic Sales, Inc.
P.O. Box 340067
Beavercreek, Ohio 45434
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RE: Ohio EPA Facility ID 0855100527
Annual Reporting Requirements for Emissions Unit POOl

Dear Mr. Simpson:
WARNING LETTER

Upon review of OKI Electronic Sales, Inc.'s files, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA)
has determined that 01(1 Electronic Sales, Inc. (OKI) has not submitted annual reports as required by
permit terms and conditions for emissions unit (EU) P001 (Varnish Dip Tank and 3 Associated Ovens).

Specifically, Part II.D.2 of the Permit to Operate (PTO), issued on November 29, 2005, for EU POOl states
that the permittee shall submit annual reports which specify the total volatile organic compounds (VOCs)
emissions from EU POOl for the previous year by January 31 of the following year. Additionally, Part
II.D.1 of the PTO states that the permittee shall notify RAPCA in writing of any monthly record showing
the use of non-complying coatings, including a copy of any such record, within thirty (30) days following
the end of the month.

On April 25, 2008, RAPCA issued a certified letter to OKI addressing the lack of reporting. The letter was
received by OK! on April 25, 2007, and signed for by you, Robert Simpson. To date, no response to the
letter or annual reports have been submitted to RAPCA by 01(1. OKI is hereby officially notified of the
failure to submit annual reports, as required by PTO terms and conditions. Failure to submit these reports
is a violation of the PTO and Ohio Revised Code 3704.05. RAPCA requests that within thirty (30) days
after receipt of this letter, 01(1 submit annual reports for the 2005, 2006 and 2007 calendar years for EU
POOl and a compliance plan to ensure that all future annual reports will be submitted in a timely manner.

RAPCA appreciates your prompt attention to the reporting issues addressed. If you have any questions,
please feel free to contact Brandie Lehman at 937-225-5923 or myself at 937-225-4453.

Sincerely,

Lesley A. Jenkins
Air Pollution Control Specialist

cc:	 Jeff Canan, RAPCA
Torn Kalman, OEPA
Lisa Holscher, USEPA
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REGIONAL AIR POLLUTION CONTROL AGENCY
Serving Clark, Darke, Greene, Miami, Montgomery & Preble Counties

117 South Main Street, Dayton, Ohio 45422-1280
937-225-4435 - Fax: 937-225-3486

w.rapca.org

February 9, 2009

Mr. Robert Simpson
OK! Electronic Sales, Inc.
287 Staunton Street
Piqua, Ohio 45356

RE:	 Ohio EPA Facility ID 0855100527
Annual Reporting Requirements for Emissions Unit POOl
Warning Letter dated December 16, 2008

Dear Mr. Simpson,

On December 16, 2008, the Regional Air Pollution Control Agency (RAPCA) issued a Warning Letter, by
certified mail, to your attention regarding the OK! Electronic Sales, Inc. (OKI) located at 287 Staunton
Street in Piqua, Miami County, Ohio. This warning letter was returned to RAPCA, unclaimed, on
February 3, 2009.

Enclosed with this letter is the original Warning Letter issued to OKI on December 16, 2009. Please
review the warning letter and respond to RAPCA, with all requirements provided in the warning letter,
within fourteen (14) days after receipt of this letter.

RAPCA believes the issue addressed in the December 16, 2008 Warning Letter to be a serious matter
and requests your cooperation in t4e3t-resolution.
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If you have any questions regarding this matter, feel free to contact Brandie Lehman at (937)225-5923
or me at (937) 225-4453.

Sincerely,

Lesley A. Jenkins
Air Pollution Control

Enclosure


